
October 14th, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 15th October 2015 at 3:00 pm in  Downshire Civic Centre. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor R Burgess

Vice Chair:         Councillor H Reilly

Members:           Councillor P Brown                                  Councillor S Burns

                           Councillor M Carr                                    Councillor W Clarke

                           Councillor G Craig                                   Councillor D  Curran

                           Councillor G Donnelly                              Councillor L Kimmins

                           Councillor C McGrath                              Councillor B O'Muiri

                           Councillor B Quinn                                   Councillor M Ruane

                           Councillor W Walker



Agenda

1 Apologies

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet of Strategy, Policy & Resources Committee held
on 17 September 2015 (Copy attached)

SPR-17092015.pdf Page 1

4  Local Development Plan

4a Local Development Plan - Population and Growth - Data Update
(report attached)

ALL COUNCILLORS ARE INVITED FOR THIS ITEM OF BUSINESS

The Population and Growth - Data Update Paper can be found as follows:

MENU > DOCUMENTS > STRATEGY, POLICY AND RESOURCES > POPULATION AND
GROWTH - DATA UPDATE PAPER.

SPR Report Oct'15 re LDP Paper 1 (1st Revision )-Pop and Growth-Data
Update.pdf

Page 7

4b Local Development Plan - Population and Growth - Settlement
Hierarchy (report attached)

ALL COUNCILLORS ARE INVITED FOR THIS ITEM OF BUSINESS

The Population and Growth - Settlement Hierarchy Paper can be found as follows:

MENU > DOCUMENTS > STRATEGY, POLICY AND RESOURCES > POPULATION AND
GROWTH - SETTLEMENT HIERARCHY PAPER.

SPR Report Oct'15 re LDP Paper 1 (2nd Revision)-Pop and Growth-Settlement
Hierarchy.pdf

Page 9

4c Local Development Plan - Employment and Economic
Development (report attached)

ALL COUNCILLORS ARE INVITED FOR THIS ITEM OF BUSINESS



The Employment and Economic Development Paper can be found as follows:

MENU > DOCUMENTS > STRATEGY, POLICY AND RESOURCES > EMPLOYMENT AND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SPR Reoprt Oct'15 re LDP Paper 3-Emp and Econ Dev.pdf Page 11

5 Estate

5a Land offered to Council at former Abbey Grammar School,
Courtney Hill, Newry (Report attached)

Template - Report Abbey Lands.pdf Page 13

abbey grammer map rs.pdf Page 15

5b Bessbrook Community Centre - Hydro & Heat Pump (report
attached)

Bessbrook Community Centre.pdf Page 16

5c Request from the Quays Shopping Centre to use St
Christopher's Park at Newry Albert Basin for staff parking for 6
weeks at Christmas 2015 (verbal report)

6 Communications

6a Marketing and Communications Strategy 2015/2016 (Report
attached)

The NMD DC Communications Strategy 2015-2016 and the Action Plan can be found as
follows:

MENU > DOCUMENTS > STRATEGY, POLICY AND RESOURCES > NMD DC
COMMUNICATIONS STRATEGY 2015-2016

MENU > DOCUMENTS > STRATEGY, POLICY AND RESOURCES > NMD DC
COMMUNICATIONS STRATEGY ACTION PLAN

Marketing and Communications Strategy 2015-2016.pdf Page 18

6b Marketing and Communications Unit - Quarterly Report July -
Sept 2015 (Report attached)



Marketing and Comms Unit - Quarterly Report Jul.Aug.Sept 2015.pdf Page 19

7 Corporate Services

7a Treasury Management Contract (Report attached)

Treasury Management Contract.pdf Page 21

7b Capital Spend Report for 5 months to 31 August 2015 and 7
months projected to 31 March 2016 (Report attached)

FOR NOTING

Capital Spend Report.pdf Page 22

7c Insurance Report for 6 months to 30 September 2015 (Report
attached)

Insurance report.pdf Page 27

7d Net Revenue Expenditure Report year to 30 June 2015 (3
months) (Report attached)

FOR NOTING

 

 

Net Revenue Expenditure Report.pdf Page 28

7e Payroll Spend Report to 30 June 2015 (3 months) (Report
attached)

FOR NOTING.

Payroll spend report.pdf Page 30

7f IT Equipment Storage Devices (Report attached)

IT equipment storage devices.pdf Page 31

Appx G Ringland - IT Equipment Storage Devices.pdf Page 32



7g Staff Recognition Event (Report attached)

Staff Recognition Event.pdf Page 33

7h Correspondence from Department of Justice dated 14
September 2015 and Report on Responses to Proposals for
Draft Legislation on the collection and enforcement of financial
penalties: Equality and Regulatory Impact Assessments,
September 2015 (Report Attached)

The correspondence from the DOJ of 14 September 2015 can be found as follows:

MENU > DOCUMENTS > STRATEGY, POLICY AND RESOURCES > CORRESPONDENCE
FROM DOJ 14 SEPTEMBER 2015

Report on correspondence from DOJ re Report on Responses September
2015.pdf

Page 34

7i Car Loans (Report attached)

Car Loans.pdf Page 36

circular_lg_10_13_-_car_loans_2013.pdf Page 38

7j Consultation response to an independent review of NILGA
(Report attached)

Appendix 1 - Independent Review of NILGA and Appendix 2 - Draft Response to Independent
Review of NILGA can be found as follows:

MENU > DOCUMENTS > STRATEGY, POLICY AND RESOURCES > APP 1 - INDEPENDENT
REVIEW OF NILGA 

and

MENU > DOCUMENTS > STRATEGY, POLICY AND RESOURCES > APP 2 - DRAFT
RESPONSE TO INDEPENDENT REVIEW OF NILGA

Consultation response to an independent review of NILGA.pdf Page 43

7k Video Conferencing Facility between Council Chambers
(Report attached)

Video Conferencing Facility between Council Chambers SPR Meeting 15 Oct
15.pdf

Page 44



8  Equality

8a Section 75 Policy Screening Report - Quarterly Report July -
September 2015 (Report attached)

Report on Section 75 Policy Screening Report – Quarterly Report for period July -
September 2015 for consideration at SP&R .pdf

Page 46

Quarterly Screening Report July - September 2015.pdf Page 48

8b Equality Commission advice on Good Relations for Local
Councils September 2015 (Report attached)

Report on Correspondence from the Equality Commission for Northern Ireland -
Equality Commission advice on Good Relations f.pdf

Page 50

ECNI Advice on Good Relations in Local Councils September 2015.pdf Page 52

8c 2016 Decade of Centenaries Grant Programme (report attached)

Decade of Centenaries Grant Programme 2016.pdf Page 60

9  Community Planning

9a Community Planning and the Arts - An Arts Council of Northern
Ireland Symposium (Report attached)

Community Planning and the Arts Seminar.pdf Page 62

10   Verification

10a Sister City/Twinning (Report attached)

Sister City Twinning.pdf Page 64

10b Scheme of Delegation for officers (Report attached)

Delegated Authority Report.pdf Page 66



10c Report on Eurocities (verbal report)

11   Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI)
2014

11a Tender for Advertising of Planning Application Notices (Report
attached)

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the
public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

Tender for Advertising of Planning Application Notices.pdf Page 68

11b Mayobridge Community Association Ltd CC/69 - Release of
Charge (Report attached)

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the
public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

Report Mayobridge CA Release of Charge.pdf Page 75



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Robert Dowey robert.dowey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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